
November 3rd, 2016

Notice Of Meeting

You are requested to attend the Council meeting to be held on Monday, 7th November 2016 at
6:00 pm in  Mourne Room, Downshire Civic Centre, Downpatrick.



Agenda

1 Apologies and Chairperson's Remarks

2 Declarations of Interest

Council Minutes For Adoption and Signing

3a Minutes of Council Meeting held on 3rd October 2016

Council_Minutes_03-10-2016.pdf Page 1

3b Action Sheet arising from Council Meeting held on 3 October
2016

Council-03102016.pdf Page 13

4 Minutes of Special Council Meeting held on 26th September
2016

Special_Council_26-09-2016.pdf Page 16

6 Minutes of Special Council Meeting held on 20 October 2016

Special_Council_20-10-2016.pdf Page 30

6 Minutes of Special Council Meeting held on 24 October 2016

Special_Council_24-10-2016.pdf Page 36

7 Minutes of Special Council Meeting held on 25 October 2016

Special_Council_25-10-2016.pdf Page 43



Committee Minutes for Consideration and Adoption 

8 Minutes of Enterprise, Regeneration and Tourism Committee
Meeting held on 10 October 2016

ERT Mins 10 October 2016.pdf Page 47

9 Minutes of Strategy, Policy and Resources Committee Meeting
held on 13 October 2016

SPR13102016.pdf Page 59

10 Minutes of Active and Healthy Communities Committee Meeting
held on 17 October 2016

AHC 17092016.pdf Page 73

11 Minutes of Regulatory and Technical Services Committee
Meeting held on 19 October 2016

RTS Minutes 19-10-16.pdf Page 81

For Discussion/Decision

12 Committee Terms of Reference

Item 12 re Terms of References.pdf Page 88

13 To seek approval to amend Council's Standing Orders

Amendment to Standing Orders.pdf Page 106

Standing Orders - tracked 1 November 2016 S Taggart.pdf Page 107

Correspondence

14 Correspondence received from Boundary Commission for NI

2018 Review of Parliamentary Constitencies: Publication of Provisional Proposals Report



boundary commission_0001.pdf Page 136

15 Correspondence received from Department for Communities re
proposed closure of Ballynahinch and Newcastle Social
Security Offices

Correspondence from Dept for Communities re Social Security office
closures.pdf

Page 140

Conferences/Events

16 Conference on Mental Health Provision

Policy Forum for Northern Ireland Keynote Seminar: Improving mental health provision in
Northern Ireland: prevention, treatment and developments in care
Timing: Morning, Tuesday, 17th January 2017
Venue: Belfast

Time: 08:30 - 13:00

Options:

Places at Improving mental health provision in Northern Ireland: prevention, treatment and
developments in care (including refreshments and PDF copy of the transcripts) are £210 plus
VAT;
Concessionary rate places for small charities, unfunded individuals and those in similar
circumstances are £80 plus VAT. Please be sure to apply for this at the time of booking.

For those who cannot attend:
Copies of the briefing document, including full transcripts of all speeches and the questions and
comments sessions and further articles from interested parties, will be available approximately
10 days after the event for £95 plus VAT; 
Concessionary rate: £50 plus VAT.

Consultation Documents

17 Consultation on Proposed Changes to the Law applying to
Northern Ireland Credit Unions

Consultation closes 5 December 2016

CUCCBS Commencement (s4) - consultation letter.pdf Page 142

18 State Pension Age Independent Review: Interim Report with
Questions



Consultation closes 31 December 2016

independent-review-of-the-state-pension-age-interim-report.pdf Page 145

19 Consultation from Education Authority re: Strategic Review of
Nursery Provision in Special Schools

Public Consultation to commence January 2017

Letter to All Stakeholders 26.10.16.pdf Page 245

Sealing Documents

20 Sealing Documents

1. Release of Charge - Lislea Community Association - Lands at Lislea - CC/22 - It was agreed
at the SPR Committee Meeting on 15 September 2016 to release the charge. 

2. Agency Agreement - Newry, Mourne and Down District Council and Department for
Infrastructure - provision of Off-Street Parking Enforcement and a Penalty Charge Notice
Processing Service.

3. Licence AGreement - for use of Albert Basin, Newry by Parker Green Company Limited for
period 1 November 2016-21 January 2017 inclusive.

 

Notices of Motion

21 Notice of Motion received from Councillor Enright

"That this council notes that: 

A majority of voters in the North of Ireland voted to remain in the European
Union in the Brexit referendum which took place on the 23rd June.
The uncertainty caused by the Brexit referendum result is already damaging
trade and investment and causing currency fluctuations which are impacting on
cross-Border business.
A new EU frontier stretching from Dundalk to Derry would create real hardship
for people in this region particularly those who cross the border on a daily basis
who would face potential customs checkpoints, traffic delays and the closure of
local border roads.
That the current economic uncertainty will be overshadowed by the situation
that would arise should a hard border result in the imposition of tariffs and the
restriction of the free movement of goods, services and people on this island.
The end of EU economic support for peace building and border communities
will hit many vital community projects who have over the past decade received
over £1 billion in EU support.
With the end of EU subsidies farmers in the North will suffer a dramatic loss of



income as CAP accounts for approximately 80% of farm incomes in the north
and that this will be a severe blow to the local economy in rural areas north and
south of the border.
Noting the advances that have been made in the Peace Process, opening
border roads, and integrating communities separated from their natural
hinterlands during the years of conflict, the imposition of new barriers and a
hard border would be an enormous backward step.
Welcomes the initiative of those from the business sector, the community
sector, farmers and individuals who have come together to form Border
Communities Against Brexit to demand that the Irish and British Governments
respect the North’s remain vote.
Recognising that it makes absolutely no sense to have one part of Ireland
operating within the EU and another outside , this council will actively support
the campaign by Border Communities Against Brexit for the North’s remain
vote to be respected. 



Invitees
Cllr Terry Andrews terry.andrews@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@nmandd.org

Cllr Stephen Burns stephen.burns@downdc.gov.uk

Lorraine Burns lorraine.burns@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Mr Gerard Byrne gerard.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Carr michael.carr@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mrs Dorinnia Carville dorinnia.carville@nmandd.org

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Garth Craig garth.craig@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Dermot Curran dermot.curran@downdc.gov.uk

Mr Eddy Curtis eddy.curtis@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@downdc.gov.uk

Ms Louise Dillon louise.dillon@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Sean Doran sean.doran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org

Cllr Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr Valerie Harte valerie.harte@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Harry Harvey harry.harvey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Terry Hearty terry.hearty@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr David Hyland david.hyland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Miss Veronica Keegan veronica.keegan@downdc.gov.uk

Mrs Shiela Kieran sheila.kieran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Kate Loughran kate.loughran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Jill Macauley jill.macauley@nmandd.org

Mrs Regina Mackin regina.mackin@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Colette McAteer collette.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr Colin Moffett colin.moffett@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org



Cllr Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Mrs Aisling Murray aisling.murray@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Mr Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk

Ms Patricia Oakes patricia.oakes@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Brian Quinn brian.quinn@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Henry Reilly henry.reilly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Michael Ruane michael.ruane@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Democratic Services democratic.services@nmandd.org

Cllr Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr David Taylor david.taylor@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Trainor john.trainor@nmandd.org

Cllr William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs Marie Ward marie.ward@downdc.gov.uk
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